



## IIT Hyderabad Hosts the "Future Inventors Fair 2024" <u>Nurturing Young Innovators!</u>

## **Highlights**:

- The Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad (IIT Hyderabad) is set to inspire the next generation of innovators with the second edition of the "Future Inventors Fair 2024." Scheduled for August 18th, 2024, this event will bring together some of the brightest young minds from Class 8 and 9 across various schools in Telangana
- Aiming to cultivate a spirit of innovation and creativity, the event will provide a platform for these young innovators to showcase their projects and ideas on a prestigious stage
- The top three projects will receive cash prizes: Rs 20,000 for the first prize, Rs 10,000 for the second prize, and Rs 5,000 for the third prize.

**Hyderabad:** 14<sup>th</sup> August 2024 — The Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad (IIT Hyderabad) is set to inspire the next generation of innovators with the second edition of the *"Future Inventors Fair 2024."* Scheduled for August 18th, 2024, this event will bring together some of the brightest young minds from Class 8 and 9 across various schools in Telangana. Aiming to cultivate a spirit of innovation and creativity, the event will provide a platform for these young innovators to showcase their projects and ideas on a prestigious stage.

Building on the success of last year's inaugural event, the Future Inventors Fair 2024 has gained significant momentum and interest from schools and students across the state. The event will be held at the IIT Hyderabad campus, where an exciting array of projects developed by students will be exhibited. These projects, representing a diverse range of topics and technological advancements, will highlight the creativity, resourcefulness, and technical acumen of the young participants.

The highlight of the day will be the prize distribution ceremony, where the most outstanding projects will be recognized and rewarded. The Director of IIT Hyderabad, a leading figure in academic and research excellence, will personally present the awards. *The top three projects will receive cash prizes: Rs 20,000 for the first prize, Rs 10,000 for the second prize, and Rs 5,000 for the third prize.* These awards not only serve as a recognition of the students' hard work and ingenuity but also as an encouragement for them to continue pursuing their passion for science and technology. In addition to the cash prizes, the winners will be offered an extraordinary opportunity to further their learning and experience through internships with faculty members at IIT Hyderabad. This unique chance to work closely with experts in their fields will provide the students with invaluable insights and hands-on experience in advanced research and innovation.

The Future Inventors Fair 2024 is more than just a competition; it is a celebration of creativity, innovation, and the endless possibilities of young minds. By hosting this event, IIT Hyderabad reaffirms its commitment to nurturing talent from a young age and promoting a culture of curiosity and exploration in science and technology. The event is expected to draw a large audience, including educators, parents, and industry professionals, all eager to witness the impressive talents of the participants. The exhibition will offer a glimpse into the future, as envisioned by these young innovators, and provide inspiration for all attendees.

IIT Hyderabad invites everyone to join in this celebration of young talent and creativity. The Future Inventors Fair 2024 is a testament to the bright future of innovation in India, driven by the ingenuity and passion of the next generation.

Flyer is attached for your reference.

\_\_\_\_\_



**Media Release** 

## About IIT Hyderabad:

IITH, established in 2008, as one of the second Generation IITs, has reached a respectable position in both academics, research, technology development and startups in the short span of 15 years. In the recent Indian National Ranking (NIRF-2024), IITH is placed at 3rd in Innovation and 8th among Engineering institutes in India.

It has 320+ full-time faculty, 5,200+ students (PG + PhD students accounting for about 60%). The institute has a strong research focus with Rs. 1100+ Cr of R&D funding, 10,500+ publications, 295+ Patents, and about 190+ startups (that have generated 1100+ jobs and a revenue of Rs. 1500+ Cr). Follow us on Instagram, LinkedIn, Twitter, Facebook, Koo, and YouTube for the latest updates.

To know more, please visit <u>https://www.iith.ac.in/</u>

You can view all press releases/ notes from IIT Hyderabad at: <u>https://pr.iith.ac.in/press-release</u> Please direct all media queries to | <u>Public Relations Officer</u>, IIT Hyderabad | Cell: 8331036099 | Email: <u>pro@iith.ac.in</u>